Mailing address

Collateral details
Collateral type All Present and After Acquired Personal Property
Description I, Herman, of the house of van Velzen, have placed a forced commercial lien on Inland Revenue/Inland 

Revenue Department for the amount of $10,215,161.32 (ten million two hundred and fifteen thousand one 
hundred and sixty-one NZD and thirty-two cents) for Ora ora private trust™ as the Secured Party Creditor 
where this debt will continue to accrue five percent interest per month until this debt is settled in full with 
lien taken over All present and after acquired property of Inland Revenue/Inland Revenue Department,

[...]

section majesty properties.

Collateral type Chattel Paper
Description Reference number: H_2023_0008; H_2023_0009; I, Herman, of the house of van Velzen, have placed a 

forced commercial lien on Inland Revenue/Inland Revenue Department for the amount of $10,215,161.32 
(ten million two hundred and fifteen thousand one hundred and sixty-one NZD and thirty-two cents) for 
Ora ora private trust™ as the Secured Party Creditor where this debt will continue to accrue five percent 
interest per month until this debt is settled in full, with the lawful right to add further charges of harm if